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1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  227
AN ACT to create 20.115 (4) (cm) of the statutes, relating to: research on the health–related benefits of ginseng and

making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  20.005 (3) (schedule) of the statutes: at the appropriate place, insert the following amounts
for the purposes indicated:

1989–90        1990–91
20.115  Agriculture, trade and
         consumer protection,
         department of
(4)   AGRICULTURAL ASSISTANCE

  (cm)  Ginseng research grant       GPR  B          30,000            –0–
SECTION  2.  20.115 (4) (cm) of the statutes is created

to read:
20.115 (4) (cm)  Ginseng research grant.  Biennially,

the amounts in the schedule for research on the health–re-
lated benefits of ginseng under 1989 Wisconsin Act ....
(this act), section 3.  No moneys may be encumbered
under this paragraph after June 30, 1992.

SECTION  3.  Nonstatutory provisions; ginseng
research.  Before July 1, 1991, from the appropriation
under section 20.115 (4) (cm) of the statutes, as created
by this act, the department of agriculture, trade and con-
sumer protection shall allocate $30,000 to the Ginseng
Research Institute of America located in Wausau, Wis-
consin, for research on the health benefits of ginseng.
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